
Permit Number: 2020-MSS-COM-00198
Description of Work: MOVEMENT COLLECTIVE/Demolition and Remodel of (E) building for change of use./VB/B

Record Opened Date: July 02, 2020 Primary Person: PEW CORPORATION

Record Issued Date(s): February 26, 2021 Address(es): 2010 COLLECTIVE 
WAY  STE B

2010-A COLLECTIVE 
WAY

2010-C COLLECTIVE 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $320,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-COM-00261
Description of Work: MOUNTAIN AMERICA CREDIT UNION/FACILITIES SHOP/VB/B

Record Opened Date: September 09, 2020 Primary Person: SLETTEN CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY

Record Issued Date(s): February 04, 2021 Address(es): 2825 N RESERVE ST

Commercial Subtype: BNCON -  New Other Value of Work: $14,305.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-COM-00267
Description of Work: RETAIL BLDG A/Mountain America Credit Union/Retail Building A/VB/B

Record Opened Date: September 15, 2020 Primary Person: SLETTEN CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY

Record Issued Date(s): February 04, 2021 Address(es): 2845 N RESERVE ST

Commercial Subtype: BNCSC -  New Store/Customer Service Value of Work: $96,079.80

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-COM-00268
Description of Work: RETAIL BLDG B/Mountain America Credit Union/Retail Building B/VB/B

Record Opened Date: September 15, 2020 Primary Person: SLETTEN CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY

Record Issued Date(s): February 04, 2021 Address(es): 2865 N RESERVE ST

Commercial Subtype: BNCSC -  New Store/Customer Service Value of Work: $96,079.80

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-COM-00283
Description of Work: ALLEGIANCE/EXISTING REMODEL OF NORTH RESTROOMS ON MAIN LEVEL INCLUDING; 

WALL SHIFT, FIXTURE REPLACEMENT/RELOCATION, TOILET PARITIONS & ADA 
COMPLIANCE/VB/B

Commercial and Residential Building Permit Activity March 01, 2021
For Permits Issued 02/01/2021 through 02/28/2021
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Record Opened Date: October 01, 2020 Primary Person: MKC INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 25, 2021 Address(es): 2806 GARFIELD ST

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $42,500.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-COM-00324
Description of Work: NAIL SALON/NEW TI/VB/B

Record Opened Date: November 17, 2020 Primary Person: PRICE CONSTRUCTION LLC

Record Issued Date(s): February 22, 2021 Address(es): 1210 W KENT ST   
STE 102

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $392,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-COM-00338
Description of Work: WAYPOINT CHURCH/Install new acoustic tile suspended ceiling and replace lighting in select 

areas./VB/A-3

Record Opened Date: December 04, 2020 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): February 04, 2021 Address(es): 1100 S HIGGINS AVE

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $28,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-COM-00339
Description of Work: FIVE VALLEYS UROLOGY LAB/Interior remodel; 2 new partition walls and associated finishes. No 

building envelope modifications. No structural modifications./VB/B

Record Opened Date: December 06, 2020 Primary Person: DICK ANDERSON 
CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): February 01, 2021 Address(es): 2875 TINA AVE  STE 
101

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $74,615.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-COM-00341
Description of Work: COMM BLDG/Change of use only. No work that requires a building permit is taking place./VB/M

Record Opened Date: December 09, 2020 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): February 04, 2021 Address(es): 132 W FRONT ST  STE 
2

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $500.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-COM-00349
Description of Work: THE DOG AND BICYCLE CAFE/ Expand kitchen space, install a bar, new lights.  install new hood 

and new kitchen equipment/fixtures/ VA/ A2

Record Opened Date: December 16, 2020 Primary Person: OWNER
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Record Issued Date(s): February 18, 2021 Address(es): 875 WYOMING ST 
STE 101

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $50,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-00511
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: July 06, 2020 Primary Person: MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 04, 2021 Address(es): 3910 CARTWRIGHT 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $68,534.35

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-00697
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: August 18, 2020 Primary Person: HOYT HOMES INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 08, 2021 Address(es): 4115-A KILLARNEY 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $78,380.05

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-00708
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: August 20, 2020 Primary Person: HOYT HOMES INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 08, 2021 Address(es): 4115-B KILLARNEY 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $78,380.05

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-00740
Description of Work: NEW DET GARAGE/VB/U

Record Opened Date: August 26, 2020 Primary Person: HOYT HOMES INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 08, 2021 Address(es): 4115-A KILLARNEY 
WAY

4115-B KILLARNEY 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,504.40

 Residential Subtype: BNRDG - New Detached Garage/Carport ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-00857
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: September 22, 2020 Primary Person: FREEDOM BUILDERS INC
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Record Issued Date(s): February 01, 2021 Address(es): 5711 REMUDA LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $128,212.40

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-00894
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: October 02, 2020 Primary Person: BEAUCHAMP CONSTRUCTION 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 17, 2021 Address(es): 2720 CARLA-JO LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $112,959.14

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-00944
Description of Work: SFR/Bath Remodel with updated plumbing, Small addition to living room./  VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: October 20, 2020 Primary Person: J BUILT HEALTHY HOMES LLC

Record Issued Date(s): February 04, 2021 Address(es): 80 ARROWHEAD DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $40,733.45

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-00970
Description of Work: SFR/Second story north side addition to include bedroom and 3/4 bathroom, laundry relocated to 

second story./ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: October 26, 2020 Primary Person: SEAMANS HOME 
IMPROVEMENT

Record Issued Date(s): February 24, 2021 Address(es): 1925 1/2 
KENSINGTON AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $40,951.55

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-00991
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOMES/UNIT A/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: November 06, 2020 Primary Person: WALTMAN BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): February 02, 2021 Address(es): 1375-A JOHNSON ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $79,392.49

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-00992
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/UNIT B/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: November 06, 2020 Primary Person: WALTMAN BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): February 02, 2021 Address(es): 1375-B JOHNSON ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $79,392.49
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 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01006
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME UNIT C/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: November 10, 2020 Primary Person: WALTMAN BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): February 02, 2021 Address(es): 1355-A JOHNSON ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $79,392.49

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01007
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME UNIT D/ATT GARAGE//VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: November 10, 2020 Primary Person: WALTMAN BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): February 02, 2021 Address(es): 1355-B JOHNSON ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $79,392.49

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED: TED

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01016
Description of Work: DET GARAGE/ADU/REMODEL/ADDITION/CHANGE OF USE/ remodel  existing garage to be 

remodeled to two cars/ with an accessory dwelling unit to be added above./ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: November 13, 2020 Primary Person: KOACH CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): February 17, 2021 Address(es): 402 UNIVERSITY AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $38,626.90

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01026
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: November 21, 2020 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): February 19, 2021 Address(es): 614 PHILIPS ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $51,026.65

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01027
Description of Work: NEW TOWNHOME/ATT GARAGE/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: November 21, 2020 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): February 22, 2021 Address(es): 612 PHILIPS ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $75,388.65

 Residential Subtype: BNSFT - New Single Family Townhouse ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01042
Description of Work: NSFR/ ATTACHED GARAGE/ VB/ R3
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Record Opened Date: December 04, 2020 Primary Person: MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 02, 2021 Address(es): 1204 LINCOLN CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $115,449.50

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01060
Description of Work: NSFR/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: December 14, 2020 Primary Person: KINGS ELECTRIC AND 
CONTRACTING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): February 03, 2021 Address(es): 5576 HEREFORD PL

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $101,758.20

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01061
Description of Work: NEW DET GARAGE/ VB/ U

Record Opened Date: December 14, 2020 Primary Person: KINGS ELECTRIC AND 
CONTRACTING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): February 03, 2021 Address(es): 5576 HEREFORD PL

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $9,820.80

 Residential Subtype: BNRDG - New Detached Garage/Carport ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01063
Description of Work: SFR/Remodel kitchen & mudroom. Elevate mudroom to main floor level. Build two shed dormers onto 

back of house to allow one bed and one bath. Remodel existing attic bedroom./VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: December 14, 2020 Primary Person: AMES AND VASGAARD 
BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): February 17, 2021 Address(es): 309 PLYMOUTH ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $154,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01072
Description of Work: SFR/interior renovation and window replacement./VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: December 20, 2020 Primary Person: AYERS CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): February 17, 2021 Address(es): 1510 KHANABAD DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $102,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01077
Description of Work: SFR/Kitchen remodel - no change to building footprint/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: December 28, 2020 Primary Person: AMES AND VASGAARD 
BUILDERS

Record Issued Date(s): February 16, 2021 Address(es): 607 W SUSSEX AVE
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Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $70,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01079
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: December 28, 2020 Primary Person: HOYT HOMES INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 01, 2021 Address(es): 810 ANGLERS BEND 
WAY

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $127,397.30

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2020-MSS-RES-01081
Description of Work: SFR/Addition of 6.5' x 6.5' porch cover to front of house./ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: December 29, 2020 Primary Person: HOLDREN AND COMPANY

Record Issued Date(s): February 01, 2021 Address(es): 620 W CENTRAL AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $5,862.70

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-COM-00001
Description of Work: SAMAR INTERNATIONAL FOOD MARKET/Change Of Use/VB/M

Record Opened Date: January 05, 2021 Primary Person: GLENDA FUBLER

Record Issued Date(s): February 10, 2021 Address(es): 2700 PAXSON ST  
STE 110

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $500.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-COM-00009
Description of Work: SENESCENCE/SFR OR ASSISTED LIVING?/Converting a large laundry room to an extra bathroom 

and small laundry room./VB/R-4

Record Opened Date: January 13, 2021 Primary Person: ARLEDGE CONSTRUCTION INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 17, 2021 Address(es): 3677 BRANDON WAY

Commercial Subtype: BAARC -  Add/Alter/Remodel Commercial Value of Work: $15,000.00

 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-COM-00025
Description of Work: UNION SQUARE APTS/  BLDG 5/ Tear off existing roofing and reroof using Malarkey shingles, 

synthetic underlayment, ridgevent/ INSTALL PER IBC AND LISTING/ 6:12/ VB/ R2

Record Opened Date: February 09, 2021 Primary Person: FISHER FAMILY 
CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): February 12, 2021 Address(es): 2400 OLD FORT 
MISSOULA RD

Commercial Subtype: BCRRS -  Reroof/Reside Commercial Value of Work: $44,500.00
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 Residential Subtype: ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00001
Description of Work: SFR/Owner of property will be finishing basement of house. We will be framing and finishing 1 bonus 

room, 1 master bathroom, and one bedroom. 2 basement egress windows will be added. A shower 
drain will be relocated but will likely be conducted under a plumbing permit./VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: January 04, 2021 Primary Person: OWNER

Record Issued Date(s): February 05, 2021 Address(es): 7 JOYCE DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $4,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00002
Description of Work: SFR/Renovate existing basement/VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: January 05, 2021 Primary Person: JM MORAN & COMPANY INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 03, 2021 Address(es): 419 CONNELL AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $50,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00011
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: January 08, 2021 Primary Person: EDGELL BUILDING AND 
DEVELOPMENT INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 26, 2021 Address(es): 1512 MAURICE AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $156,492.15

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00013
Description of Work: SFR/Interior kitchen remodel.  Pull back of one bearing wall to widen opening, pull back of one non-

bearing wall./VB/R-3

Record Opened Date: January 11, 2021 Primary Person: BROME DESIGN BUILD LLC

Record Issued Date(s): February 04, 2021 Address(es): 4106 FOX FARM RD

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $40,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BAARR -  Add/Alter/Remodel Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00033
Description of Work: NSFR/ATT GARAGE/ DECK/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: January 19, 2021 Primary Person: SCOTT TWITE CONSTRUCTION

Record Issued Date(s): February 24, 2021 Address(es): 7070 MAX DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $131,543.65

 Residential Subtype: BNSFR - New Single Family Residence ADU/TED:
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Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00068
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT/ 

SHINGLES PER IRC AND LISTING/ REPLACE RIDGE VENT AND CAP/ 4:12/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: February 01, 2021 Primary Person: INDEPENDENT ROOFING LLC

Record Issued Date(s): February 01, 2021 Address(es): 5705 LONGVIEW DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,200.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00070
Description of Work: SFR / 1 arch. layer / 1-2 Story SF residential re-roof / R&R/  install synthetic underlayment / install 50 

yr shingle / ice and water shield / crv/INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING/  5:12/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: February 01, 2021 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 02, 2021 Address(es): 100 PASSAGE CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $14,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00071
Description of Work: SFR/  / 1 3-tab layer / 1 story SF residential re-roof / R&R / install synthetic underlayment / install 50 

yr shingle / ice and water shield / crv/ 3:12 6:12/ INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: February 01, 2021 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 02, 2021 Address(es): 2407 43RD ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $17,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00072
Description of Work: SFR / 1 arch layer / 1-2 story sf residential re-roof / R&R / install synthetic underlayment / install 50 yr 

shingle / ice and water shield / crv/ INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING/  7:12/ VB R3

Record Opened Date: February 01, 2021 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 02, 2021 Address(es): 4839 SCOTT ALLEN 
DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $13,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00073
Description of Work: SFR/ 1 3-tab layer / 1-2 story sf residential re-roof / R&R / install synthetic underlayment / install 50 yr 

shingle / ice and water shield / crv/INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING/ 6-7:12/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: February 01, 2021 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 02, 2021 Address(es): 3103 STRATFORD LN

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00
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 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00074
Description of Work: SFR / 1 3-tab layer / 1 story sf residential re-roof / R&R / install synthetic underlayment / install 50 yr 

shingle / ice and water shield / crv/ INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING/ 5:12/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: February 01, 2021 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 02, 2021 Address(es): 541 E SUSSEX AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00075
Description of Work: DETACHED GARAGE/ 1 3-tab layer / 1 story residential GARAGE re-roof / R&R / install synthetic 

underlayment / install 50 yr shingle / ice and water shield / crv/ INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING/ 
5:12/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: February 01, 2021 Primary Person: JARED LANGLEY ENTERPRISES 
INC

Record Issued Date(s): February 02, 2021 Address(es): 541 E SUSSEX AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $10,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00081
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ FELT UNDERLAYMENT/ SHINGLES PER 

IRC AND LISTING/ RIDGE VENT CAP AND DRIP EDGE/ 3:12/ VB R3

Record Opened Date: February 04, 2021 Primary Person: A & B ROOFING CO

Record Issued Date(s): February 09, 2021 Address(es): 112 COHOSSET DR

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $16,265.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00099
Description of Work: SFR/ Remove & Replace 30# Felt, replace with 30Year, Malarkey Shingle.

Malarkey #1030 Synthetic underlayment, Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield./ INSTALL PER IRC AND 
LISTING/ 6:12/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: February 15, 2021 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): February 16, 2021 Address(es): 6826 KELSEY CT

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $11,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00110
Description of Work: SFR. remove old siding and replace with seamless steel siding, soffit and fascia/ INSTALL PER IRC 

AND LISTING/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: February 19, 2021 Primary Person: ABC SEAMLESS OF MONTANA

Record Issued Date(s): February 22, 2021 Address(es): 301 WESTVIEW DR
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Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $23,174.50

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00112
Description of Work: SFR/ Remove & Replace 30# Felt, replace with  30Year, Malarkey Shingle.

Malarkey #1030 Synthetic underlayment, Malarkey Artic ice & Water Shield./ INSTALL PER IRC AND 
LISTING/ 8:12/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: February 20, 2021 Primary Person: RHINO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): February 22, 2021 Address(es): 4983 KENDRICK PL

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $8,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00113
Description of Work: SFR/ to tear off old roofing, to install ice and water shield, to install GAF Tigerpaw Underlayment, to 

install new GAF Timberline HDz architectural shingles/ INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING/ 7:12/ VB/ 
R3

Record Opened Date: February 22, 2021 Primary Person: ABOVE THE REST ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): February 23, 2021 Address(es): 1501 COOPER ST

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $7,400.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:

Permit Number: 2021-MSS-RES-00134
Description of Work: SFR/ TEAR OFF/ INSTALL NEW CONCRETE ROOF TILES/ REPLACE ICE AND WATER SHIELD/ 

INSTALL PER IRC AND LISTING/ 5:12/ VB/ R3

Record Opened Date: February 26, 2021 Primary Person: JIM GUERRERO ROOFING

Record Issued Date(s): February 26, 2021 Address(es): 1305 GERALD AVE

Commercial Subtype: Value of Work: $68,000.00

 Residential Subtype: BRRRS - Reroof or Reside Residential ADU/TED:
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